
Gesamtwertung

Platz Kl. Name ADAC Fahrzeug
1 Dawid Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 63,98 63,98 1 61,92 81,92 1 59,57 79,57 0 57,03 57,03 200,58
2 Rainer Jordan Niedersachsen-SA VW Polo 86C (4415) 1 65,73 85,73 0 69,33 69,33 0 64,24 64,24 0 68,47 68,47 202,04
3 Roger Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe Lancia A112 (136) 0 61,53 61,53 2 58,60 98,60 1 60,24 80,24 1 56,62 76,62 218,39
4 Thorsten Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 57,24 57,24 5 57,27 157,27 3 60,93 120,93 1 59,73 79,73 257,90
5 Martin Tieben Westfalen VW Polo 9N (4406) 1 67,19 87,19 4 57,82 137,82 0 63,63 63,63 2 68,33 108,33 259,15
6 Manfred Sandersfeld Weser-Ems Lancia A112 (136) 0 68,50 68,50 1 67,06 87,06 2 78,24 118,24 4 72,61 152,61 273,80
7 Patrick Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 69,74 69,74 2 67,82 107,82 2 61,73 101,73 3 67,00 127,00 279,29
8 Mica Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe Lancia A112 (136) 1 78,53 98,53 4 81,64 161,64 0 77,90 77,90 3 78,12 138,12 314,55
9 Thomas Merk Ostwestfalen-Lippe Opel Corsa A (231) 2 80,78 120,78 2 77,75 117,75 3 79,44 139,44 0 81,24 81,24 319,77
10 Carsten Winkler Westfalen VW Lupo (396) 2 78,96 118,96 2 78,84 118,84 1 81,19 101,19 1 82,96 102,96 322,99
11 D Annika Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 3 81,64 141,64 1 75,71 95,71 2 73,23 113,23 2 76,34 116,34 325,28
12 D Silke Lücke Westfalen VW Polo Coupe' (391) 3 78,14 138,14 4 73,97 153,97 0 76,47 76,47 3 74,22 134,22 348,83
13 D Ruth Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Lupo (396) 1 109,74 129,74 4 82,97 162,97 2 86,45 126,45 0 95,09 95,09 351,28
14 Dietmar Silbernagel Weser-Ems VW Lupo (396) 1 80,91 100,91 4 68,44 148,44 5 71,90 171,90 2 81,40 121,40 370,75
15 Mattes Goetz Weser-Ems Audi A2 1 89,37 109,37 6 85,61 205,61 4 96,91 176,91 0 90,84 90,84 377,12
16 Axel Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 4 65,72 145,72 4 56,01 136,01 3 64,51 124,51 3 58,95 118,95 379,47
17 D Tomke Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 4 86,07 166,07 1 85,76 105,76 4 82,78 162,78 3 81,99 141,99 410,53
18 Marcel Silbernagel Weser-Ems VW Lupo (396) 4 71,85 151,85 2 71,57 111,57 4 72,74 152,74 6 66,02 186,02 416,16
19 Leon Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Lupo (396) 2 100,35 140,35 3 107,63 167,63 2 102,48 142,48 3 89,40 149,40 432,23
20 Sven Weghorst Westfalen Opel Kadett C (3021) 3 92,68 152,68 2 98,87 138,87 8 100,46 260,46 3 102,64 162,64 454,19
21 Dimitri Schiebe Westfalen Fiat Panda (1606) 7 80,59 220,59 4 81,95 161,95 1 87,96 107,96 8 86,98 246,98 490,50
22 D Steffi Schlömer Westfalen VW Polo Coupe' (391) 2 118,38 158,38 14 98,73 378,73 5 89,33 189,33 10 106,88 306,88 654,59
23 Hans-Günther WehrspaunNiedersachsen-SA BMW 1 (1208) 10 276,50 476,50 12 276,58 516,58 8 251,53 411,53 11 235,95 455,95 1343,98

Damenwertung

Platz Kl. Name ADAC Fahrzeug
1 D Annika Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 3 81,64 141,64 1 75,71 95,71 2 73,23 113,23 2 76,34 116,34 325,28
2 D Silke Lücke Westfalen VW Polo Coupe' (391) 3 78,14 138,14 4 73,97 153,97 0 76,47 76,47 3 74,22 134,22 348,83
3 D Ruth Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Lupo (396) 1 109,74 129,74 4 82,97 162,97 2 86,45 126,45 0 95,09 95,09 351,28
4 D Tomke Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 4 86,07 166,07 1 85,76 105,76 4 82,78 162,78 3 81,99 141,99 410,53
5 D Steffi Schlömer Westfalen VW Polo Coupe' (391) 2 118,38 158,38 14 98,73 378,73 5 89,33 189,33 10 106,88 306,88 654,59

G
es

am
t 

3

Fe
h
le

r 
4

Z
ei

t 
4

G
es

am
t 

4

G
es

am
t

Fe
h
le

r 
2

Z
ei

t 
2

G
es

am
t 

2

Fe
h
le

r 
3

Z
ei

t 
3

Fe
h
le

r 
1

Z
ei

t 
1

G
es

am
t 

1

Fe
h
le

r 
1

Z
ei

t 
1

Fe
h
le

r 
4

G
es

am
t 

1

Fe
h
le

r 
2

Z
ei

t 
2

G
es

am
t 

2

Z
ei

t 
4

Fe
h
le

r 
3

Z
ei

t 
3

G
es

am
t 

3

G
es

am
t

G
es

am
t 

4



Herrenwertung

Platz Kl. Name ADAC Fahrzeug
1 Dawid Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 63,98 63,98 1 61,92 81,92 1 59,57 79,57 0 57,03 57,03 200,58
2 Rainer Jordan Niedersachsen-SA VW Polo 86C (4415) 1 65,73 85,73 0 69,33 69,33 0 64,24 64,24 0 68,47 68,47 202,04
3 Roger Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe Lancia A112 (136) 0 61,53 61,53 2 58,60 98,60 1 60,24 80,24 1 56,62 76,62 218,39
4 Thorsten Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 57,24 57,24 5 57,27 157,27 3 60,93 120,93 1 59,73 79,73 257,90
5 Martin Tieben Westfalen VW Polo 9N (4406) 1 67,19 87,19 4 57,82 137,82 0 63,63 63,63 2 68,33 108,33 259,15
6 Manfred Sandersfeld Weser-Ems Lancia A112 (136) 0 68,50 68,50 1 67,06 87,06 2 78,24 118,24 4 72,61 152,61 273,80
7 Patrick Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 69,74 69,74 2 67,82 107,82 2 61,73 101,73 3 67,00 127,00 279,29
8 Mica Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe Lancia A112 (136) 1 78,53 98,53 4 81,64 161,64 0 77,90 77,90 3 78,12 138,12 314,55
9 Thomas Merk Ostwestfalen-Lippe Opel Corsa A (231) 2 80,78 120,78 2 77,75 117,75 3 79,44 139,44 0 81,24 81,24 319,77
10 Carsten Winkler Westfalen VW Lupo (396) 2 78,96 118,96 2 78,84 118,84 1 81,19 101,19 1 82,96 102,96 322,99
11 Dietmar Silbernagel Weser-Ems VW Lupo (396) 1 80,91 100,91 4 68,44 148,44 5 71,90 171,90 2 81,40 121,40 370,75
12 Mattes Goetz Weser-Ems Audi A2 1 89,37 109,37 6 85,61 205,61 4 96,91 176,91 0 90,84 90,84 377,12
13 Axel Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 4 65,72 145,72 4 56,01 136,01 3 64,51 124,51 3 58,95 118,95 379,47
14 Marcel Silbernagel Weser-Ems VW Lupo (396) 4 71,85 151,85 2 71,57 111,57 4 72,74 152,74 6 66,02 186,02 416,16
15 Leon Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Lupo (396) 2 100,35 140,35 3 107,63 167,63 2 102,48 142,48 3 89,40 149,40 432,23
16 Sven Weghorst Westfalen Opel Kadett C (3021) 3 92,68 152,68 2 98,87 138,87 8 100,46 260,46 3 102,64 162,64 454,19
17 Dimitri Schiebe Westfalen Fiat Panda (1606) 7 80,59 220,59 4 81,95 161,95 1 87,96 107,96 8 86,98 246,98 490,50
18 Hans-Günther WehrspaunNiedersachsen-SA BMW 1 (1208) 10 276,50 476,50 12 276,58 516,58 8 251,53 411,53 11 235,95 455,95 1343,98

Mannschaftswertung

Platz Kl. Name ADAC Fahrzeug
1 Dawid Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 63,98 63,98 1 61,92 81,92 1 59,57 79,57 0 57,03 57,03 200,58

Martin Tieben Westfalen VW Polo 9N (4406) 1 67,19 87,19 4 57,82 137,82 0 63,63 63,63 2 68,33 108,33 259,15
Patrick Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 69,74 69,74 2 67,82 107,82 2 61,73 101,73 3 67,00 127,00 279,29

739,02

2 Roger Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe Lancia A112 (136) 0 61,53 61,53 2 58,60 98,60 1 60,24 80,24 1 56,62 76,62 218,39
Mica Böhm Ostwestfalen-Lippe Lancia A112 (136) 1 78,53 98,53 4 81,64 161,64 0 77,90 77,90 3 78,12 138,12 314,55
Thomas Merk Ostwestfalen-Lippe Opel Corsa A (231) 2 80,78 120,78 2 77,75 117,75 3 79,44 139,44 0 81,24 81,24 319,77

852,71

3 Thorsten Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 57,24 57,24 5 57,27 157,27 3 60,93 120,93 1 59,73 79,73 257,90
Manfred Sandersfeld Weser-Ems Lancia A112 (136) 0 68,50 68,50 1 67,06 87,06 2 78,24 118,24 4 72,61 152,61 273,80

D Annika Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 3 81,64 141,64 1 75,71 95,71 2 73,23 113,23 2 76,34 116,34 325,28

856,98
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